BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand Twenty-One Proposed Ordinance 21-17

Whereas, the Barnstable County Home Rule Charter provides for the expenditure of funds received by Barnstable County through action by its Legislative and Executive Branches,

The Cape Cod regional government, known as Barnstable county hereby ordains;

that Barnstable County utilize the Ordinance Process provided in Section 2-8 and Section 3-8 of the Barnstable County Home Rule Charter to expend any and all funds received by Barnstable County under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021

Adopted by the Assembly of Delegates on December 1, 2021

Patrick Princi, Speaker Assembly of Delegates

Disapproved by the Board of Regional Commissioners on December 8, 2021

Adopted by the Assembly of Delegates on December 15, 2021, by a vote of its members representing greater than two-thirds of the population of Barnstable County, after reconsideration and notwithstanding the objections of the Board of Regional Commissioners

Patrick Princi, Speaker Assembly of Delegates